APPLICATIONS:
• Single conductor conduit cable
for use with the fire pumps and
emergency circuits
• Multi-conductor conduit cable for
use with fire alarm systems
• Multi-conductor stand alone cable
for fire alarm, communications

Performance
• Exceeds fire rating requirements of National Electrical
Code Articles 695 & 700.
• Classified two hour fire rating per UL Standard for Tests
for Fire Resistive Cables, UL 2196, with exposure up to
1850° F, immediate application of water hose stream
and maintenance of full utilization voltage and electrical
load throughout the test.
• Meets all of the requirements of UL Subject #44 for
rubber insulated Type RHH.
• Electrical Circuit Protective System (FHIT) #25 of the
UL Fire Resistance Directory.
LIFELINETM Copper Number Insulation Covering Overall Approximate Ampacity* EMT Size*** EMT Size***
Part Size of Thickness Thickness Diameter Weight 75 C         90 C for 3 for 4
Number AWG/MCM Strands in. (mm) in. (mm) in. (mm) lbs/Mft  (kg/km) Amps      Amps conductors conductors
RHH-14 14 7 0.045 (1.14) 0.015 (0.38) 0.197 (5.00) 30 (45) 15** 15** 1/2" 3/4"
RHH-12 12 7 0.045 (1.14) 0.015 (0.38) 0.216 (5.49) 40 (60) 20** 20** 1/2" 3/4"
RHH-10 10 7 0.045 (1.14) 0.015 (0.38) 0.248 (6.30) 56 (83) 30** 30** 3/4" 3/4"
RHH-8 8 7 0.060 (1.52) 0.030 (0.76) 0.337 (8.56) 97 (144) 50 55 1" 1-1/4"
RHH-6 6 7 0.060 (1.52) 0.030 (0.76) 0.369 (9.37) 135 (201) 65 75 1" 1-1/4"
RHH-4 4 7 0.060 (1.52) 0.030 (0.76) 0.418 (10.62) 193 (287) 85 95 1-1/4" 1-1/4"
RHH-3 3 7 0.060 (1.52) 0.030 (0.76) 0.445 (11.30) 233 (347) 100 110 1-1/4" 1-1/2"
RHH-2 2 7 0.060 (1.52) 0.030 (0.76) 0.478 (12.14) 283 (421) 115 130 1-1/4" 1-1/2"
RHH-1 1 19 0.080 (2.03) 0.045 (1.14) 0.590 (14.99) 389 (579) 130 150 2" 2"
RHH-1/0 1/0 19 0.080 (2.03) 0.045 (1.14) 0.631 (16.03) 471 (701) 150 170 2" 2"
RHH-2/0 2/0 19 0.080 (2.03) 0.045 (1.14) 0.674 (17.12) 571 (850) 175 195 2" 2-1/2"
RHH-3/0 3/0 19 0.080 (2.03) 0.045 (1.14) 0.725 (18.42) 700 (1042) 200 225 2" 2-1/2"
RHH-4/0 4/0 19 0.080 (2.03) 0.045 (1.14) 0.780 (19.81) 855 (1272) 230 260 2-1/2" 2-1/2"
RHH-250 250 37 0.095 (2.41) 0.065 (1.65) 0.896 (22.76) 1070 (1592) 255 290 2-1/2" 3"
RHH-350 350 37 0.095 (2.41) 0.065 (1.65) 1.005 (25.5) 1380 (2054) 310 350 3" 3"
RHH-500 500 37 0.095 (2.41) 0.065 (1.65) 1.131 (28.7) 1890 (2813) 380 430 3" 3-1/2"
RHH-600 600 61 0.110 (2.79) 0.065 (1.65) 1.240 (31.5) 2360 (3512) 420 475 3-1/2" 4"
RHH-750 750 61 0.110 (2.79) 0.065 (1.65) 1.345 (34.2) 2890 (4301) 475 535 3-1/2" 4"
When installed per UL Electrical Circuit Protective System (FHIT) #25 and all provisions of the National Electical
Code (NFPA 70).
*Ampacity based on three current carrying conductors in a conduit and a 30ºC (88ºF) ambient temperature.
**See national electrical code (NFPA 70) section 240-3.

• Meets National Fire Alarm Code (NFPA 72) requirements for
survivability.
• Classified two hour fire rating per UL Standard for Tests
for Fire Resistive Cables, UL 2196, with exposure up to 1850°F,
immediate application of water and maintenance of full
utilization voltage and electrical load throughout the test.
• UL Listed as NEC Type FPL Fire Alarm Cable per UL
Standard #1424 and UL Listed as NEC Type NPLF per
UL Standard #1425.
• Electrical Circuit Protective System (FHIT) #24 of the UL Fire
Resistance Directory.
Shielded Overall — Dual UL Listing: NEC Type FPL and NEC Type NPLF
Copper Nominal DC
LIFELINETM AWG Size No. of Overall Diameter Weight Capacitance Resistance
Part Number STRAND Conductors in. (mm) lbs/Mft (kg/km) pf/ft (pf/m) ohms/Mft
CICFPL-2C/18OS 18 - solid 2 0.33 (8.4) 57 (85) 26 (85) 6.5
CICFPL-4C/18OS 18 - solid 4 0.38 (9.7) 81 (121) 26 (85) 6.5
CICFPL-6C/18OS 18 - solid 6 0.44 (11.2) 110 (164) 26 (85) 6.5
CICFPL-8C/18OS 18 - solid 8 0.51 (13.0) 142 (211) 26 (85) 6.5
CICFPL-2C/16OS 16 - solid 2 0.35 (8.9) 66 (98) 30 (98) 4.1
CICFPL-4C/16OS 16 - solid 4 0.40 (10.2) 99 (147) 30 (98) 4.1
CICFPL-2C/14OS 14 - 7 str 2 0.40 (10.2) 85 (126) 36 (118) 2.6
CICFPL-4C/14OS 14 - 7 str 4 0.45 (11.4) 130 (193) 36 (118) 2.6
CICFPL-2C/12OS 12 - 7 str 2 0.43 (10.9) 106 (158) 42 (138) 1.8
CICFPL-4C/12OS 12 - 7 str 4 0.50 (12.7) 173 (257) 42 (138) 1.8
Unshielded — Dual UL Listing: NEC Type FPL and NEC Type NPLF
Copper Nominal DC
LIFELINETM AWG Size No. of Overall Diameter Weight Capacitance Resistance
Part Number STRAND Conductors in. (mm) lbs/Mft       (kg/km) pf/ft (pf/m) ohms/Mft
CICFPL-2C/18NS 18 - solid 2 0.33 (8.4) 53 (79) 15 (48) 6.5
CICFPL-4C/18NS 18 - solid 4 0.37 (9.4) 76 (113) 15 (48) 6.5
CICFPL-6C/18NS 18 - solid 6 0.43 (10.9) 104 (155) 15 (48) 6.5
CICFPL-8C/18NS 18 - solid 8 0.51 (13.0) 136 (202) 15 (48) 6.5
CICFPL-2C/16NS 16 - solid 2 0.33 (8.4) 62 (92) 17 (56) 4.1
CICFPL-4C/16NS 16 - solid 4 0.40 (10.2) 94 (140) 17 (56) 4.1
CICFPL-2C/14NS 14 - 7 str 2 0.39 (9.9) 80 (119) 19 (62) 2.6
CICFPL-4C/14NS 14 - 7 str 4 0.44 (11.2) 125 (186) 19 (62) 2.6
CICFPL-2C/12NS 12 - 7 str 2 0.42 (10.7) 101 (150) 21 (69) 1.8
CICFPL-4C/12NS 12 - 7 str 4 0.49 (12.4) 168 (250) 21 (69) 1.8
CIC 2-Hour Fire Rated
C
IC
04

• Lowest available capacitance rating of any standard fire
alarm cable
Performance
• Meets National Fire Alarm Code (NFPA 72) requirements for
survivability
• UL Standard 1424 - “Cables for power-limited Fire Alarm
Circuits”
• UL Standard 2196 - “Standard for Tests for Fire Resistive
Cables”
• UL Standard 1666 - “Test for flame propagation height of
electrical ... cables installed vertically in shafts”
Unshielded — UL Listing: NEC Type FPLR (UL File #208490)
Copper Nominal DC
LIFELINETM AWG Size No. Of Overall Diameter Weight Capacitance Resistance
Part Number STRAND Conductors in. (mm) lbs/Mft (kg/km) pf/ft (pf/m) ohms/Mft
CIFPLR-2C/18NS 18 - solid 2 0.330 (8.4) 54 (80) 15 (48) 6.7
CIFPLR-4C/18NS 18 - solid 4 0.375 (9.5) 78 (116) 15 (48) 6.7
CIFPLR-6C/18NS 18 - solid 6 0.435 (11.0) 107 (159) 15 (48) 6.7
CIFPLR-8C/18NS 18 - solid 8 0.510 (13.0) 140 (208) 15 (48) 6.7
CIFPLR-2C/16NS 16 - solid 2 0.350 (8.9) 64 (95) 17 (56) 4.2
CIFPLR-4C/16NS 16 - solid 4 0.400 (10.2) 96 (143) 17 (56) 4.2
CIFPLR-2C/14NS 14 - 7 str 2 0.390 (9.9) 82 (122) 19 (62) 2.6
CIFPLR-4C/14NS 14 - 7 str 4 0.445 (11.3) 127 (189) 19 (62) 2.6
CIFPLR-2C/12NS 12 - 7 str 2 0.425 (10.8) 104 (155) 21 (69) 1.7
CIFPLR-4C/12NS 12 - 7 str 4 0.490 (12.4) 170 (253) 21 (69) 1.7
Shielded Overall — UL Listing: NEC Type FPLR (UL File #208490)
Copper Nominal DC
LIFELINETM AWG Size No. Of Overall Diameter Weight Capacitance Resistance
Part Number STRAND Conductors in. (mm) lbs/Mft (kg/km) pf/ft (pf/m) ohms/Mft
CIFPLR-2C/18OS 18 - solid 2 0.310 (7.9) 54 (80) 26 (85) 6.7
CIFPLR-4C/18OS 18 - solid 4 0.355 (9.0) 77 (115) 26 (85) 6.7
CIFPLR-6C/18OS 18 - solid 6 0.415 (10.5) 106 (158) 26 (85) 6.7
CIFPLR-8C/18OS 18 - solid 8 0.490 (12.4) 139 (207) 26 (85) 6.7
CIFPLR-2C/16OS 16 - solid 2 0.330 (8.4) 63 (94) 30 (98) 4.2
CIFPLR-4C/16OS 16 - solid 4 0.375 (9.5) 96 (143) 30 (98) 4.2
CIFPLR-2C/14OS 14 - 7 str 2 0.370 (9.4) 81 (121) 36 (118) 2.6
CIFPLR-4C/14OS 14 - 7 str 4 0.425 (10.8) 126 (188) 36 (118) 2.6
CIFPLR-2C/12OS 12 - 7 str 2 0.405 (10.3) 103 (153) 42 (138) 1.7
CIFPLR-4C/12OS 12 - 7 str 4 0.470 (11.9) 168 (250) 42 (138) 1.7
CI 2-Hour Fire Rated
C
I0
40